11 | 10 9 8 | 7 6 5 4 3 2 |
SITE PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES SITE AND PARKING INFORMATION ARCHITECTURE | 40
VW = ENTRANCE 1. OBC 3.2.55.(1) LOCATION OF ACCESS ROUTES TYPE OF BUILDING OR USE PARKING CALCULATION
20 CLASSROOMS X 1.5=130
V = EXT ACCESS ROUTES REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 3.2.5.4 SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE PRINCIPLE ENTRANCE AND EVERY ACCESS OPENING ) 2=
REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 3.25.1 AND 3.2.5.2. ARE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 3M AND NOT MORE THAN 15M FROM THE CLOSEST PORTION OF THE SCHOOL (GROUP A2 OCCUPANCY) o n LUARE GROSS FLOOR AREA (300m) =8 1345 ROSEMOUNT AVENUE
= MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, ETC, REFER TO CIVIL ACCESS ROUTE REQUIRED FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT USE, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE FACE OF THE BUILDING. ' _ CORNWALL, ONTARIO, CANADA KeJ 3ES
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 56 PHONE: 613-933-5604 | FAX: 613-936-0335 | WWW.ARCHITECTURE49.COM
205632561 ACGESS FOUTE DS
= LS, LIGHT STANDARD, REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND STRUCTURAL BARRIER-FREE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 2 CONSULTANT - SUB CONSULTANT:
-~ A PORTION OF A ROADWAY OR YARD PROVIDED AS A REQUIRED ACCESS ROUTE FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT USE SHALL, (a) HAVE A CLEAR WIDTH TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED = 61
OF NOT LESS THAN 6M, UNLESS IT CAN BE SHOWN THAT LESSER WIDTHS ARE SATISFACTORY, (b) HAVE A CENTERLINE RADIUS NOT LESS THEN
= DENOTES SLOPED GRADE, REFER TO CIVIL 12M, (c) HAVE AN OVERHEAD CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 5M, (d) HAVE A CHANGE OF GRADIENT NOT MORE THAN 1 IN 12.5 OVER A MINIMUM ZONING REQUIREMENT PROPOSED BUILDING AREA
DISTANCE OF 15M, (e) BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE EXPECTED LOADS IMPOSED BY FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT AND BE SURFACED WITH
&= = DENOTES FIRE TRUCK ACCESS ROUTE, REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS CONCRETE ASPHALT OR OTHER MATERIAL DESIGNED TO PERMIT ACCESSIBILITY UNDER ALL CLIMATIC CONDITIONS. ZONING = 1A/ R3YY - MINOR INSTITUTIONAL, SUBZONE A / RESIDENTIAL THIRD DENSITY,
SUBZONE YY FIRE TRUCK ACCESS ROUTE IS FROM THE GFA FOR THE SCHOOL IS AS FOLLOWS:
——— — — —— = PROPERTY LINE 3. PROVIDE 75mm THK HI-40 UNDER ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT ALL ENTRANCES/EXITS. EXTEND RIGID INSULATION MIN 1220 PAST COUNTY ROAD COPE DRIVE AND
THE EDGE OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS. MINIMUM LOT AREA: SEC. 170, TABLE 170B (b) 400m2 24, 306m? SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 2012 -3.2.5.4, FIRST FLOOR = 3,329 m? (EXCLUDING DAYCARE) 300-2611 QUEENVIEW DRIVE
. = SURVEY BAR 3.255AND 3.2.5.6 DAYCARE =360 m? OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K2B 8K2
4. FOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION JOINTS, REFER TO CIVIL DETAIL AND SPECIFICATIONS. MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE: SEC. 170, TABLE 1708 (a) 15.0m +121.57m TOTAL BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 3,689m? PHONE: 613-829-2800 | WWW.WSP.COM
CUP = UTILITY POLE + SECOND FLOOR = 1,092 m?
FH ZN DRgggg TO LANDSCAPING PLAN AND CIVIL PLANS FOR LOCATION OF SOD. ALL REMAINING AREAS NOT SLATED FOR SOD TO RECEIVE TOPSOIL MINIMUM FRONT YARD: SEC. 170, TABLE 1708 (c) 6.0m 6.0m TOTAL AREA = 4,781 m? CONSULTANT - SUB CONSULTANT.
{_)* = FIRE HYDRANT .
MINIMUM REAR YARD: SEC. 170, TABLE 170B (d) 6.0m +97.62m SITE AREA
BN 6. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGE.
3 = BASKETBALLNET MINIMUM EXTERIOR SIDE YARD: NO REQUIREMENT -
7. REFER TO CIVL DRAWINGS FOR TACTILE INDICATORS. SITE AREA = 24, 333m?2
= SIDEWALK MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD: SEC. 170, TABLE 170B (e) 3.0m 32.76m
8. ALL CURBS ADJACENT TO PARKING AREAS AND CURBS FORMING PART OF SIDWALKS ADJACENT TO PARKING AREAS TO BE PAINTED YELLOW.
[ITIT] = PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY MINIMUM CORNER SIDE YARD: SEC. 170, TABLE 170B (f) 45m 8.01m
9. ENSURE FINAL PLACEMENT OF FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION IS NOT MORE THAN 45 m FROM THE NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT AS PER OBC
—S— = SWALE. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS 3.2.5.16. (2). MINIMUM LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE NO REQUIREMENT 5.0% WITH PARKING LOT
— — - SETBACKLINE MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE NO REQUIREMENT 15.2% LOT COVERAGE SEAL:
BH '
Q} = BOREHOLE LOCATION PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL SITE OCCUPIED BY VEGETATION AND LANDSCAPING NO REQUIREMENT 76% SITE OCCUPIED G
BH MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: SEC. 170, TABLE 170B (g) 15.0m 8.7m
@ = BOREHOLE WITH MONITORING WELL INSTALLED LOCATION
MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKING FOR NEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL: SEC. 101, TABLE 101, N81 1.5 PER CLASSROOM (w/ PORTABLES) | 57
TP
i!r = TEST PIT LOCATION (PREVIOUS INVESTIGATION, PG3607, 2015) MINIMUM REQ. WIDTH OF A LANDSCAPED BUFFER FOR PARKING LOT: SEC. 110, TABLE 110(a) 3.0m 3.1m
TP MINIMUM NUMBER OF BARRIER-FREE PARKING SPACES: BY-LAW NO. 2017-301, SECTION 111 NO. OF REGULAR PARKING
EEL = TEST PIT LOCATION (PREVIOUS INVESTIGATION, G91114, 2003) SPACES - MIN.
SA NO. OF BARRIER-FREE PARKING
@ = SEIVE ANALYSIS SAMPLE LOCATION PREVIOUS INVESTIGATION SPACES - 2, SEE CALCULATION ABOVE
1-19 SPACES: 0
20 - 99 SPACES: 1
= GRASS 100 - 199 SPACES: 2
MINIMUM NUMBER OF BICYCLE PARKING SPACES: SEC. 111, TABLE 111A (d) SCHOOL: 1 PER 100m2 OF GFA
X X X = FENCE LINE OFFICE: 4781 /100 = 47.81 ROUNDED
TO 48 50
DAY CARE: 1 PER 250m2 OF GFA = 360
= LANDSCAPING /250 = 1.44 ROUNDED TO 2 TOTAL: 50
BICYCLE PARKING DIMENSIONS: SEC. 111, TABLE 11B HORIZONTAL: 0.5m by 1.8m HORIZONTAL: 0.5m by 1.8m CLIENT REF. #:
VERTICAL: 0.5m by 1.5m VERTICAL: 0.5m by 1.5m PROJECT:

ASPHALT CENTRE EDUCATIF DE
PAINTED LINES BARRHAVEN'MANOT'CK
1045 ROBIN EASEY AVENUE,

GENERAL SITE PLAN

s
V&

ELECTRIC CAR CHARGING

STATION REFER TO ELECT.
DWGS

/X
*
NEPEAN, ON, K2J 6S3
i T e ’
AV
74000
RESIDENTIAL FH{} FH{} RESIDENTIAL
| BH
SA 3
prom. Kilbirnie Dr ® ¢ < PLAYGROUND FOR ™
- . KINDERGARTEN y
309m?
— m
MINIVAN BUS MINI BUS _Maternelle/Jardin (130) TRUE NORTH
BARRIER CURB S BleveLE ]
N < +190.07 m . (|):3ACK§500 FREE STANDING CEPEO SIGN #
G CGENNNNED GEED GEEEEENNNN—D A zTGE"— <L » GESS CGEEEEEE— e e — o N~ N 4
X X—+ £ X X X X X X % < 83# el Ny € %
gl e S| & ” o mﬁ’ﬁ rm =
~E ®| Z L 19000 DISCLAIMER: COPYRIGHT:
E » 8 N ;V a + THIS DRAWING AND DESIGN IS COPYRIGHT PROTECTED WHICH SHALL NOT BE USED, REPRODUCED
= X i 14967 L FLAGPOLE, REFER TO %&5‘0' DASHED LINE DENOTES LOCKABLE GATE y CHECK AND VERIY ALL DIVENSIONSAND UTLITY LOCATIONS AND REPORT ALL ERRORS AND
1200mm HIGH Z SPECIFICATIONS % ROOF/WALL OVERHANG l-ﬁﬂ OMISSIONS PRIGR 10 COMIENCING 1ORK
FENCE - ©©cccvninaaanadl e'x%ox ]
@ N , - X
F ol
2 STOREY S & > I
(/9) ISSUED FOR - REVISION:
|« L
TP 2 A | 4 TP ]
" u e
I + “Gx“’
| ]
=)
>
97619 BLDG REAR SETBACK 1 STOREY —_| \ 2 ?;
m -
)3
\ ’ £
LOCKABLE GATE
N )
1 <] >
\ FIRE DEPARTMENT )
. CONNECTION H{'q
1 STOREY L - &
OUTDOOR N A ] A
T CLASSROOM y / x
& I \
DASH LINE REPRESENT 45 m DISTANCE %
TO FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION CHILDCARE CHILDCARE |
PLAYGROUND \ Q PLAYGROUND #1 PLAYGROUND #2
KINDERGARTEN > JIE 175 m? 170m? />< B
BH c . R 1o B
m o + -Bambins (15) o -Préscolaires (24) S
- N
=\ -Poupons (10) =
S > STORAGE SHED
/ | LOCKABLE GATE <\ . (N.I.C.) /
S DROP-OFF AREA < QFH RETAINING WALL REFER TO
< X S S > S oo LANDSCAPING DRAWINGS
- — — ')
© < o gt (©
L ©
z . — g N LOCKABLE GATE
> E zQ s .S
S E <>t Z 5152|8854 |55 LOCKABLE GATE o 3
2 T =X YARD @)
o Z X DEPRESSED CURB . . : SETBACK x O
S < 2 W I
o 5800 g - o ¥
| TYP e % 4 o 4 < .
© . - N
BH ® ﬂ'ﬁ e 15 g8 s f x . & CHILDCARE CHILDCAR | o £ ~2 ENLARGED DAYCARE SITE PLAN
& N N | ()]
@ BOLLARD - TYP. REFER ¥, - i A%, FLAYGROUNDXPLAYGR UnND < O \A/ 400
TO SPECIFICATIONS 4 o # #2 RETANING | B ‘5_ + 28205 )
N . = 2 \
- | / kL WALL REFERTO | &3 DROP OFF AREA
= S X N ) LANDSCAPNG | -
< 25 126 |27 | 28 |29 | 30 | 31 |32 |33 |34 |3 | 36 G’OOO \X’ X / X—D WINGS m § Ak H:J
o . S| w < A
)/ FUTURE wn |~ STORAGE SHED ay I 2|8 2}z
| PARKING s ELECTRIC CAR CHARGING ’ x s
ADDITION © 61 SPACES STATIONREFERTOELECT. & S y S
| DWGS % i I = S
TOTAL : | I g
L ° = < 3
L % ~8 —s2m '20'r-19'r'18' 17716 M543 | 12T ngTSTTG =T 4TI T T 1T = “ZJ N g /\
[m] s}
T X —
- - I o
T %) 2 Sk 8 | 31 MAR 2022 [ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN CONTROL
X A1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X L ® 7| 21 MAR 2022 [ISSUED FOR BID AND PERMIT
L] < ZD G Gl GO I GEEEEEEED GEED  GaaEEEEEEEElEEEEEEED GEED B el GNP G 2 GEED [ ____J L] L _____J] N I -
“3TE TP 6 | 14JAN2022 [ISSUED FOR 99% CD REVIEW
[sp] <C N
RESIDENTIAL - *19048 g 120mmHGH RESIDENTIAL RETAINING WALL REFER TO & 5_| 19NOV 2021 [ISSUED FOR 85% CD REVIEW
FENCE LANDSCAPING DRAWINGS o 51 P 4 | 29 SEP 2021 [ISSUED FOR INFORMATION
_ Z> 3| 24 SEP 2021 [ISSUED FOR 60% CD REVIEW
N > 2| 27 AUG 2021 |RE-ISSUED FOR 30% CD REVIEW
— Z 1 | 04 AUG 2021 |30% CD REVIEW
o S < DEPRESSED CURB — _ RE DATE
s * PROJECT NO:
3 G s 1200 8500 © 219-00014-01 MARCH 2022
o 5800 ” <On: ORIGINAL SCALE:
- 3 K- 3| S As indicated 2|5F TH:_SO?\AAGRL\SDTSSTT
=) ® mm )
m GENERAL SlTE PLAN 'l TYP. ‘E_;_‘ * ﬁ E DESONEDBY. YOUR PLOTTING SCALE.
A0 1 a0 3 ﬁ ﬁ = ~ 0|, 2300 | = P
' ) by 3 OFF STREET LOADING s DRAWN BY:
S 2 2| & & G < NM/ SD/ AS
& = - %
A / CHECKED BY:
—  PARKING LoT 2o ARCHITECTURAL
‘ 6700 MIN. —
i / £ o
Sas 2 2 ACCESS AISLES ,
N 1 N <

i

i)
@)

E

SHEET NUMBER:

3\ ENLARGED DROP OFF PLAN

A1.0 .
U 1:200 ISSUE:

ISSUE FOR BID AND PERMIT

DATE OF: 31 MAR 2022

4 3 | 2 1 |

BIM 360://219-00014-01 - CEPEO Schools - Barrhaven - R21/Barrhaven Arch Site_R21.rvt
4/8/2022 3:56:48 PM

©
©
~
o
o

11 10




	Sheets
	A1.0 - GENERAL SITE PLAN


